Ver 3.3
Sep 11, 2001
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 1
 G218A Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
Multi-mode LVD/SE SCSI Terminator
Features

 2
 G218A Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE FEATURE
G218AT-S4 0ºC-70ºC SSOP-28 pin / Tube DISCNCT does not disable VREF
G218AR-S4 0ºC-70ºC SSOP-28 pin / Tape & Reel DISCNCT does not disable VREF
G218AT-S5 0ºC-70ºC SSOP-36 pin / Tube DISCNCT does not disable VREF
G218AR-S5 0ºC-70ºC SSOP-36 pin / Tape & Reel DISCNCT does not disable VREF
G218AT-D3 0ºC-70ºC TSSOP-28 pin / Tube DISCNCT does not disable VREF
G218AR-D3 0ºC-70ºC TSSOP-28 pin / Tape & Reel DISCNCT does not disable VREF
Functional Description
The G218A combines LVD and SE termination with
DIFFSENS sourcing and detection. The LVD termina-
tion section consists of two source/sink amplifiers